

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 16-2731

Type: Real Property Acquisition

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 5/5/2016

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the acquisition of a 41 acre tract of land located in Bexar County, Texas

known as the Bluehill Pass property, from Edward Sanchez, and authorizing the payment of \$563,060.95 to Trinity Title of Texas, LLC, as escrow agent for the purchase price and associated closing costs. [María Villagómez, Assistant City Manager; Janet A. Martin, Interim Director, Parks and

Recreation]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluehill Pass - Legal Description 1, 2. Bluehill Property Map, 3. Contracts Disclosure Form - Stella

Suprenant - Bluehill Pass Property, 4. Certificate of Interested Parties Form - The Real Estate Team

Inc. - Bluehill Pass property, 5. Ordinance 2016-05-05-0318

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/5/20161City Council A SessionadoptedPass